KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor
- THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk ()

FROM: Katie Ring, Borough Clerk Secretary MM2

DATE: September 7, 2016

RE: Verification of Advisory Planning Commission Applicants

As per KPB 21.02.050(B), the applicants listed below have been verified as registered voters of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and their permanent place of residence is within the Advisory Planning Commission boundaries.

ANCHOR POINT ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Colette Bewick Dawson Slaughter Donna White Raymond Drake

COOPER LANDING ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Janette Cadieux Chris Degernes Laura Johnson

MOOSE PASS ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Jesse Labenski Michael Cooney Jeff Hetrick